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MTNO15 Non-ART Concomitant Medication Code List

HORMONAL CONTRACEPTION

01 Medroxyprogesterone acetate (Depo provera)
02 Norethisterone acetate

03 Levonorgestrel/estrogen

04  Other hormonal contractive not listed

PREVENTION OF MOTHER-TO-CHILD TRANSMISSION (pMTCT)

38 Zidovudine
39 single-dose Nevirapine (SANVP)

OPPORTUNISTIC INFECTION PROPHYLAXIS/TREATMENTS

40  Acyclovir

41  Famciclovir

42  Valacyclovir

43 Fluconazole

44  Itraconazole

45 Ketoconazole

46  Trimethoprim & sulfamethoxazole (TMP/SMZ)
47 Dapsone

48 Intravenous pentamadine
49 Aerosolized pentamadine
50 Clarithromycin

51 Azithromycin

52 Rifabutin

53 Isoniazid

54  Rifampin

55  Pyrazinamide

56 Ganciclovir (po, implant, iv)
57 Foscarnet

58 Cidofovir

59 Valganciclovir

60 Pyrimethamine

61 Leucovorin

62 Sulfadiazine

99 Other (specify medication on CRF)
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MTNO15 HIV/AIDS-associated Events Code List

Items with “*” are AIDS-defining illnesses (per App. V)

01
02

24
27
30
31
34
42

48
49

04
06
21
32

05

08

10
15
46
54

09

20
22
36
37

BACTERIAL

bacterial gastroenteritis/diarrhea, persistent, > 1 month

* recurrent bacterial pneumonia, this episode plus one or more
episodes in last six months

* disseminated non-tuberculosis mycobacteria infection
* extrapulmonary tuberculosis

* pneumocystis pneumonia

pneumocystosis, extrapulmonary

* recurrent non-typhoid Salmonella bacteraemia

recurrent upper respiratory tract infections (current event plus
one or more in last six month period)

* pulmonary tuberculosis, current

* severe bacterial infection, such as pneumonia, meningitis,
empyema, pyomyositis, bone or joint infection, bacteraemia and
severe pelvic inflammatory disease

NEOPLASM

Burkitt's lymphoma

* invasive cervical carcinoma

* Kaposi sarcoma

* lymphoma (cerebral or B-cell non-Hodgkin)

FUNGAL

candidiasis of bronchi/trachea/lungs when obtained by tissue
specimen

* disseminated mycosis (coccidioidomycosis, histoplasmosis, or
blastomycosis)

* extrapulmonary cryptococcosis, including meningitis
* persistent oral candidiasis

fungal nail infection

* oesophageal candidiasis

PROTOZOAL

* chronic cryptosporidiosis (with diarrhea lasting more than 1
month)

* chronic isosporiasis

* atypical disseminated leishmaniasis

* central nervous system toxoplasmosis
toxoplasmosis, non-CNS, disseminated

VIRAL

12

13 * cytomegalovirus retinitis

16  herpes simplex, esophagitis

17 herpes simplex bronchitis, pneumonitis

33 *progressive multifocal leukoencephalopathy

38 herpes zoster (shingles)

53  *chronic herpes simplex virus infection (orolabial, genital or
anorectal) of more than one month or visceral infection of any
duration

ORAL

39 angular chelitis

43 recurrent oral ulceration (two or more episodes in the last 6
months)

47  *oral hairy leukoplakia

50 *acute necrotizing ulcerative gingivitis or necrotizing ulcerative
periodontitis

SYMPTOMS

14 *HIV encephalopathy

44 papular pruritic eruption

45 seborrhoeic dermatitis

60 *unexplained chronic diarrhea for longer than one month

61 *unexplained persistent fever (intermittent or constant and last-
ing for longer than one month)

51 *unexplained anemia (<8 g/dl), neutropenia (<0.5 x 10° per
litre) or chronic (more than one month) thrombocytopaenia (<50
x 10° per litre)

55 * symptomatic HIV-associated nephropathy

56 *symptomatic HIV-associated cardiomyopathy

57 persistent generalized lymphadenopathy

WEIGHT

40 *unexplained severe weight loss (more than 10% of body
weight)

41 unexplained moderate weight loss (<10% of body weight)

52 *HIV wasting syndrome

* cytomegalovirus disease (other than liver, spleen, or lymph
node)
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MTNO15 Antiretroviral Medication Code List

01 Abacavir (ABC; Ziagen)

02 Amprenavir (APV;Agenerase)

03 Atazanavir (ATV; Reyataz)

04 Delavirdine mesylate (DLV; Rescriptor)

05 Didanosine (ddI; Videx)

06 Didanosine Delayed Release Capsules (ddI-EC; Videx-EC)
07 Efavirenz (EFV; Sustiva; Stocrin)

08 Emtricitabine (FTC; Emtriva, Coviracil)

09 Enfuvirtide, (ENF; Fuzeon)

10 Fosamprenavir (FPV; Lexiva; Telzir)

11  Indinavir (IDV; Crixivan)

12 Lamivudine (3TC; Epivir)

13 Nelfinavir (NFV; Viracept)

14 Nevirapine (NVP; Viramune)

15  Ritonavir (RTV; Norvir)

16  Saquinavir Hard-Gel Capsules (SQV; Invirase)
17  Saquinavir Soft-Gel Capsules (SQV; Fortovase)
18 Stavudine (d4T, Zerit)

19  Tenofovir Disproxil Fumerate (TDF; Viread)

20 Tipranavir (Aptivus)

21 Zidovudine (AZT, ZDV, Retrovir)

22 Darunavir (Prezista)

23 Raltegravir (Isentress)

24 Etravirine (Intelence)

25 Lopinavir (Kaletra)

26 Maraviroc (Selzentry)

98 Antiretroviral Placebo
99 Other (antiretroviral not listed above)

27 Odimune (Atroiza, Tribuss; Efavirenz, Emtracitabine, Tenofovir)

During the study, new codes may be added as needed. If a drug used at your site is not listed, use code “99” and contact the SCHARP Project

Manager to get a new medication code assigned.
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MTNO15 Antiretroviral Medication Stop Code List

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
62
63
64

LABORATORY/CLINICAL TOXICITIES

rash

allergic reaction
anemia

bleeding

CNS related symptoms
diarrhea

fatigue

fever

headache
hepatotoxicity
hyperamylasemia
hyperbilirubinemia
hypercreatinemia
hyperglycemia
hypertriglyceridemia
hyperuricemia
myalgia

myositis

nausea
neuropsych/mood
neutropenia
pancreatitis
peripheral neuropathy
renal colic

renal insufficiency
renal stones
thrombocytopenia
vomiting

elevated creatinine phosphokinase (CPK)
abdominal pain
lactic acidosis

CLINICAL EVENT OR PROGRESSION
70 requires contraindicated medication
71 pregnancy
72 pregnancy ended
73 weight change
74 virologic failure
77  lipodystrophy

CLINICIAN/SUBJECT REQUESTS
80 clinician decision
81 subject/guardian decision
82 compliance issue

DOSE CHANGE/COMPLETED THERAPY

88 dose change
89 completed therapy

DEATH
90 death

OTHER
99 other reason not listed
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